Last Name
Ahmed
Alasaibei

Alkahwaji
Altabbaa

Andrei

Auteri
Ayoub

Baird
Bales
Ballinger

Barakat
Beachy
Belcher
Belville
Bennett
Bennis

Bergman

Bernesser

Brackman
Brassell

Bratley
Bredeson
Brodie

Brooks
Brunemann
Camilleri

Cantrell

First Name Room

Mayeesha
Yaser

Lana
Bushra

Sophie

Lauren
Sabrine

Hailey
Emily
Avery
Sara
Alexis
Dewey
Shawn
Joe

Jane

Lindsey

Emma

Heather
Emily

Alanah
Luke
Raygene
Megan
Alicia
Marissa

Chantell

MT247

MT206B

MT210
MT206B

HP158

HP161
MT209

RE212
HP161
MT248

HP161

HP162

MT210

MT209

MT207

MT210

MT210

HP161

MT248
MT206B

HP157

MT210

HP162

MT206A
RE122
HP158

HP161

Time

3:00 PM

11:30 AM

11:00 AM
1:30 PM

9:00 AM

8:30 AM
11:00 AM

1:00 PM
9:00 AM
3:30 PM

2:30 PM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

1:00 PM

3:00 PM

9:30 AM
11:00 AM

9:00 AM

10:30 AM

1:30 PM

10:00 AM
8:30 AM
10:00 AM

3:30 PM

Instution
The Christ Hospital Health Network
Firelands Regional Medical Center

Corewell Health Dearborn Hospital
MetroHealth Medical Center

University of Toledo Medical Center

St. Elizabeth Healthcare
University Hospitals Ahuja Medical Center

Summa Health
St. Elizabeth Healthcare
OhioHealth Marion General Hospital

Ascension St John Hospital

OhioHealth Riverside Methodist Center
Kettering Health Dayton

Holzer Hospital Foundation
Walgreens / University of Cincinnati
Southwest General

Lima Memorial Health System

St. Elizabeth Healthcare

Miami Valley Hospital
MetroHealth Medical Center

Corewell Health William Beaumont University

Hospital
Kettering Health Main Campus

OhioHealth Mansfield Hospital

Detroit Medical Center - Detroit Receiving
Hospital

University of Cincinnati

University of Toledo Medical Center

St. Elizabeth Healthcare

Title

Evaluating the effect on total daily insulin dose in adult patients with type 1 diabetes
managed with metformin and/or GLP-1 or GLP-1/GIP receptor agonists

Implementation and Evaluation of a Medication Loss Prevention Protocol in a Rural
Community Hospital

Assessing the Efficacy and Safety of Sodium Zirconium Cyclosilicate for Use in Acute
Severe Hyperkalemia from a Standardized Order Set

Impact of a Pharmacist-Driven Iron Deficiency Anemia Clinic

The Effect of Dexmedetomidine on Rescue Analgesic Needs in Non-intubated Intensive
Care Patients

Retrospective evaluation of heparin syringe protocol for anticoagulation in patients
receiving continuous renal replacement therapy

Establishment of a Warfarin Pharmacy to Dose Guideline in a Community Hospital
Implementation of a Pharmacist-Driven CGM Management Service in House Calls
Patients with Type 2 Diabetes

Impact of pharmacogenomic alerts on prescribing actions in a healthcare setting
Efficacy and Safety of Vitamin K for INR Reduction in Liver Disease

Comparison of 0.45% Sodium Chloride and 0.9% Sodium Chloride Maintenance Fluids in
Pediatric Patients

Cracking the Code: Reviving Subcutaneous Opioid Injections and Changing the Standard
of Care to Optimize Patient Outcomes

Fixed-dose versus Weight-based 4-Factor Prothrombin Complex Concentrate for Direct
Oral Anticoagulant Reversal: Impact on Clinical Outcomes in Intracranial Hemorrhage
Rounding medication restocks for automated dispensing cabinets to easily counted units
of measure and its impact on overstock and time requirements of pharmacy technicians
and pharmacists

Improving Care through Community-Based Specialty Pharmacist Intervention
Development of a Pharmacy-Led Anti-Factor Xa Monitoring Protocol for High-Risk
Populations on Enoxaparin

Electronic Medical Record Order Set Optimization in a Rural Health-System Infusion
Center

Comparing the Lillo-Le-Louet (3L) score to the 4T score in predicting heparin-induced
thrombocytopenia (HIT) in cardiothoracic surgery patients receiving cardiopulmonary
bypass (CPB)

Exploring the Impact of Penicillin Allergy Skin Testing on Length-of-Stay in GBS Positive
Mothers: A Retrospective Cohort Study

Finding AP Gap: An Assessment of Antibiotic Use in Acute Pancreatitis

Pharmacist-led management of glucagon-like peptide 1 receptor agonists

The Impact of Hold Duration of Oral Vascular Endothelial Growth Factor Tyrosine Kinase
Inhibitors (VEGF TKIs) on Surgical Outcomes and Complications in Cancer Patients
Pharmacist involvement and documentation of prescriber guidance on the fluconazole
and statin interaction

Comparison of buprenorphine microinduction to methadone in weaning opioid
infusions and mechanical ventilation in critically ill patients

Assessing the Rate of Inappropriately Crushed Medications in Skilled Nursing Facilities
Evaluating Weight-Based Enoxaparin Dosing Strategies for DVT Prophylaxis

Evaluation of Potential Cost Savings Associated with Filling Long-Acting Injectable
Antipsychotic Prescriptions within a community health system specialty pharmacy.

Schedule by Resident

UAN

0048-0000-24-008-L01-P

0048-0000-24-009-L04-P

0048-0000-24-010-L01-P
0048-0000-24-011-L01-P

0048-0000-24-013-L01-P

0048-0000-24-014-1L01-P
0048-0000-24-015-L01-P

0048-0000-24-016-L01-P
0048-0000-24-017-L01-P
0048-0000-24-018-L01-P

0048-0000-24-019-L01-P

0048-0000-24-020-L08-P

0048-0000-24-021-L01-P

0048-0000-24-022-L04-P

0048-0000-24-023-L04-P

0048-0000-24-024-L01-P

0048-0000-24-025-L04-P

0048-0000-24-026-L01-P

0048-0000-24-027-L01-P
0048-0000-24-028-L01-P

0048-0000-24-029-L01-P

0048-0000-24-030-L01-P

0048-0000-24-031-L01-P

0048-0000-24-032-L08-P
0048-0000-24-033-L04-P
0048-0000-24-034-L01-P

0048-0000-24-035-L04-P



Caprella

Caser
Cassady
Cermak

Cesarz
Chong
Chukwu

Cian
Clark

Clarke

Craft
Craig

Daghlas-Yusuf
Dangerfield
Dawson
Dewasurendra
Dittmar

Do

Donaldson
Douglass
Dowling

Eisz
Ellis

Engel
Evans

Evers
Fisher

Schuyler

Nicole
Brooklyn
Rebecca

Hayden
Stellar
Athena

Stefania
Jacob

Kyle

Kelly
Gavin

Hala
Margaret
Alexandra
Samath
Emma

Michael

Diamond
Kara
Stuart

Erica
Tanara

Elizabeth
Cailyn

Makenzie
Amanda

MT210

RE212
HP162
MT209

MT206A

MT207

RE212

MT206A
MT247

HP157

MT209
HP162

HP158

RE212

MT207

RE212

HP157

HP157

RE122

HP158

MT207

RE122
MT207

HP162

HP161

MT207
MT2068B

2:30 PM

11:30 AM
3:30 PM
9:30 AM

10:30 AM

10:00 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM
8:30 AM

1:30 PM

8:30 AM
10:00 AM

10:30 AM

3:00 PM

11:00 AM

8:30 AM

9:30 AM

3:00 PM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

11:30 AM

11:00 AM
1:30 PM

2:00 PM

1:30 PM

10:30 AM
1:00 PM

Lima Memorial Health System

Summa Health

OhioHealth Riverside Methodist Hospital
University Hospitals Ahuja Medical Center
Detroit Medical Center Sinai-Grace Hospital
Northeast Ohio Medical University/AxessPointe
Community Health Centers

Corewell Health William Beaumont University
Hospital

Detroit Medical Center
OhioHealth

The Jewish Hospital - Mercy Health

UC Health West Chester Hospital
OhioHealth Grant Medical Center

University of Toledo Medical Center

Mercy Health - Lorain Hospital

Mercy Health St. Vincent Medical Center
Corewell Health William Beaumont University
Hospital

Corewell Health William Beaumont University
Hospital

Corewell Health William Beaumont University
Hospital

The Ohio State University College of Pharmacy
University of Toledo Medical Center

Holzer Health System

Adena Regional Medical Center
University of Cincinnati

OhioHealth Riverside Methodist Hospital
Ascension St. John Hospital

Family Health Services of Darke County
ProMedica Toledo Hospital

Diagnostic Stewardship: Impact on Time to Optimal Therapy in Patients with
Staphylococcus aureus Infections Using the Penicillin-Binding Protein 2a Assay

A Retrospective Analysis of Buprenorphine Induction Strategies on Treatment Initiation
and Completion Rates in Hospital Inpatients with Opioid Use Disorder

Time to sedation following paralytic for intubations in the emergency department
Evaluation of Insulin Administration for Diabetic Ketoacidosis in a Community Hospital
Effect of Time to Therapeutic Vancomycin Area Under the Curve on Clinical Outcomes in
Hospitalized Patients with MRSA Pneumonia

Assessment of Pharmacists’ Knowledge of Dispensing Emergency Refills

Evaluation of dapagliflozin versus empagliflozin in heart failure with reduced ejection
fraction

The Impact of an Ambulatory Care Elective: Evaluating Student’s Perceptions and
Entry-Level Competencies Post-Ambulatory Care APPE

Utilization of the STOP-IT Trial for Intra-abdominal Infection Management

Evaluation of hemorrhagic conversion in patients receiving tenecteplase for acute
ischemic stroke within five regional health system hospitals

Pre vs. Post Cefazolin Prescribing in Patients with Penicillin Allergy Labels Undergoing
Cardiac Device Implantation Procedures with an Order-Set Change

Time for a Pulse Check: Assessing Value of QTc Medication Interventions by Pharmacists
Evaluation of Perioperative Antimicrobial Stewardship Practices in Kidney
Transplantation

Incidence of Venous Thromboembolism in Bariatric Surgery Patients in a Community
Hospital Setting

Continuous Glucose Monitoring in the Primary Care Setting and the Risk of Diabetic
Emergencies

Effectiveness of a pharmacy resident driven on-call program for patients with
community-acquired pneumonia

Association of prophylactic antibiotics with the safety and efficacy of early antibiotic
discontinuation in patients with febrile neutropenia with fever of unknown origin

Early versus late administration of long-acting insulin in adult diabetic ketoacidosis
Implementation of a Systematic Approach to Identify Computed Tomography (CT) Scan
Candidates in Current and Former Smokers in a Federally Qualified Health Center
(FQHC)

Primary Care Medication Monitoring for PrEP Patients: An Analysis of Guideline
Compliance

COPD Exacerbation Rate Between Dual Combination Inhaler Therapy Compared to
Triple Combination Therapy

Evaluation of Continuous Glucose Monitoring (CGM) Managed by A Pharmacist
Compared to Primary Care Providers (PCP): Impact on Hemoglobin A1c% (HgA1c%)
Impact of Pharmacist-Physician Collaboration in Federally Qualified Health Centers
Enoxaparin Venous Thromboembolism Prophylaxis Dosing in Critically Il Underweight
Patients

Non-Carbapenem f3-Lactams for the Treatment of Ceftriaxone-Resistant
Enterobacterales Urinary Tract Infections

Impact of Pharmacist-Led Continuous Glucose Monitoring Program on Reduction in Alc
in an FQHC

Evaluation of rifaximin for prevention of spontaneous bacterial peritonitis

Schedule by Resident

0048-0000-24-036-L01-P

0048-0000-24-037-L08-P
0048-0000-24-038-L01-P
0048-0000-24-039-L01-P

0048-0000-24-040-L01-P

0048-0000-24-041-L04-P

0048-0000-24-042-101-P

0048-0000-24-043-L04-P
0048-0000-24-044-1L01-P

0048-0000-24-045-L01-P

0048-0000-24-046-L01-P
0048-0000-24-047-L01-P

0048-0000-24-048-L01-P

0048-0000-24-049-L01-P

0048-0000-24-050-L01-P

0048-0000-24-051-L04-P

0048-0000-24-052-L01-P

0048-0000-24-053-L01-P

0048-0000-24-054-L01-P

0048-0000-24-055-L02-P

0048-0000-24-056-L01-P

0048-0000-24-057-L01-P
0048-0000-24-058-L04-P

0048-0000-24-059-L01-P

0048-0000-24-060-L01-P

0048-0000-24-061-L01-P
0048-0000-24-062-L01-P



Folin
Frace

Fuller
Gaines

Galleher
Ghuniem

Gilliam

Girardot
Goodridge

Grant
Griffey

Guest
Gula

Gushrowski
Hall

Hanke
Harshfield

Hassani
Havens
Hejnar

Hellweg
Hendershot

Hietala
Hoffman

Huang
Ibrahim

Irizarry

Jager

Allison
Taylor

Chelsea
Natalie

Miranda
Lein

Sabrina

Jake
Alexander

Caroline
Jade

Brady
Nicole

Megan
Natalie

Paige
Macy

Sarah
Grace
Anna

Heather
Racheal

Ashlan
Mackenzie

Anthony
Evon

Alisabeth

Madeline

HP157
RE122
MT247

HP161
MT206A

RE212
RE122

MT207

MT247
HP162

MT2068B

MT247

RE212
HP162

RE212

RE212

HP161
RE122

MT210
MT248
MT210

MT209
HP158

RE122

MT247

MT206A
MT209

HP157

MT247

10:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:30 AM

1:00 PM
1:00 PM

2:30 PM
3:30 PM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM
10:30 AM

2:00 PM

11:30 AM

9:00 AM
11:30 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

2:00 PM
11:30 AM

1:30 PM
11:00 AM
10:00 AM

3:00 PM
8:30 AM

3:00 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM
1:00 PM

11:00 AM

1:30 PM

William Beaumont University Hospital
OhioHealth

St. Elizabeth Healthcare
DMC - Harper University Hospital

Summa Health
Mercy Health - Fairfield Hospital

University of Cincinnati

OhioHealth
OhioHealth Riverside Methodist Hospital

ProMedica Toledo Hospital
OhioHealth

OhioHealth Riverside Methodist Hospital
OhioHealth Grant Medical Center

ONU HealthWise
ONU HealthWise

Ascension St. John Hospital
Mary Rutan Hospital

Corewell Health Dearborn Hospital
The Ohio State University College of Pharmacy
Corewell Health Dearborn Hospital

UC Health West Chester Hospital
Mercy Health St. Rita's Medical Center

Aultman Alliance Community Hospital

The Christ Hospital Health Network

Detroit Medical Center - Detroit Receiving
Hospital

Trinity Health Oakland

Corewell Health William Beaumont University
Hospital

The Christ Hospital Health Network

Safety and Efficacy of Early Antibiotic Discontinuation in Febrile Neutronic Patients with
Fever of Unknown Origin
Evaluation of a Smoking Cessation Pharmacy Service in the Ambulatory Setting

The implementation of Khorana score for venous thromboembolism prophylaxis in
oncology patients: A retrospective review

Milrinone Use and Complications in Critically Ill Adults With and Without Kidney Failure
Evaluation of Patients Enrolled in the Summa Anticoagulation Management Service
(SAMS) Clinic INR Self-Testing Program

The Safety and Efficacy of Enoxaparin on Laparoscopic Sleeve Gastrectomy

Assessing outcomes related to Glucagon-like peptide 1 interclass switch in patients with
diabetes

Pharmacy Sustainability: Evaluation of Paper Processes within a Large Community
Hospital

Assessing Opioid Prescribing Practices for Opioid-Naive Surgical Patients

Evaluation of Optimal Dosing of Intravenous Methylprednisolone in Critically Ill Patients
with Acute Exacerbations of Chronic Obstructive Pulmonary Disease

Effect of Perioperative Antibiotic Choice on Surgical Site Infections in Orthopedic
Surgery

Investigating the cardio-oncology patient population at a large, multi-site health system:
a descriptive analysis

Antiemetic prescribing in patients receiving highly emetogenic chemotherapy

Impact of a Pharmacist-Led Employee Wellness Hypertension Program Utilizing Remote
Monitoring Devices

Implementation of a Pharmacist-Led Employer-Based Weight Management Program in a
Rural, Ambulatory Care Setting

Apixaban vs. Warfarin for Treatment of Venous Thromboembolism in Patients With
Severe Renal Impairment: A Multicenter Study

Development of a Nicotine Cessation Clinic Within a Community Hospital in Rural Ohio
Post-Procedure Antithrombotic Strategies After Left Atrial Appendage Occlusion in
Patients with Atrial Fibrillation

Prioritizing patient values regarding pharmacy culture in a LGBTQ+-focused pharmacy
Stratifying Risk for Hypersensitivity Reactions in Patients Receiving Paclitaxel Infusions
Assessing the Effectiveness of Pharmacist Guidance for Heparin Infusion Management in
Response to a Sustained hPTT Elevation at a Community Hospital

Evaluation of Current Credentialing and Privileging Criteria for Inpatient Pharmacists
Effects of tirzepatide on HbAlc and body weight after switching from semaglutide or
dulaglutide

Comparison of Potassium Lowering with 5 Units versus 10 Units of Intravenous Insulin
for the Treatment of Severe Hyperkalemia

Efficacy of Inpatient Sodium-Glucose Cotransporter 2 Inhibitor Initiation in Heart Failure
Impact of Change in Regulations on Buprenorphine Prescribing

Comparison of adverse events associated with dapagliflozin vs. empagliflozin
Evaluation of Weight-Based Dosing of Intravenous Diltiazem in Obese Patients with
Atrial Fibrillation with Rapid Ventricular Response

Schedule by Resident

0048-0000-24-063-L01-P
0048-0000-24-064-L01-P

0048-0000-24-065-L01-P
0048-0000-24-066-L01-P

0048-0000-24-067-L01-P
0048-0000-24-068-L01-P

0048-0000-24-069-L01-P

0048-0000-24-070-L04-P
0048-0000-24-071-L08-P

0048-0000-24-072-L01-P

0048-0000-24-073-L01-P

0048-0000-24-074-L01-P
0048-0000-24-075-L01-P

0048-0000-24-076-L04-P

0048-0000-24-077-L04-P

0048-0000-24-078-L01-P
0048-0000-24-079-L01-P

0048-0000-24-080-L01-P
0048-0000-24-081-L04-P
0048-0000-24-082-L01-P

0048-0000-24-083-L01-P
0048-0000-24-084-L04-P

0048-0000-24-085-L01-P

0048-0000-24-086-L01-P

0048-0000-24-087-L01-P
0048-0000-24-088-L08-P

0048-0000-24-089-L01-P

0048-0000-24-090-L01-P



Jaszcz
Johnson
Johnston
Kalaj
Kaur
Kearns
Keister
Kiracofe
Klotz

Kluener
Knapke

Kozoro
Kramer

Kurtz

Lake
Leshchinsky
Leupold
Lietaert
Liogas
Lipson
Londick
Madadi
Mahmood
Maier

Malott

Sarah
Allison
Caleb
Daniel
Supreet
Aimee
Robbie
Andrew
Heidi

Allyson
Alana

Krista
Rylee

Hannah
Austin
Michelle
Sarah
Claire
Maranda
Molly
Kathleen
Golnaz
Amima
Alyssa

Jared

MT206A

MT206A

MT207

MT209

MT209

MT206A

HP158

MT2068B

HP157

RE212
MT210

MT247
MT248

RE212

MT206B

HP161

MT248

MT209

RE122

RE122

MT209

MT207

MT206A

RE212

MT248

2:00 PM

3:30 PM

3:00 PM

2:00 PM

11:30 AM

9:00 AM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

11:30 AM

9:30 AM
11:30 AM

10:00 AM
2:00 PM

10:00 AM

10:00 AM

9:30 AM

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

3:30 PM

3:30 PM

11:30 AM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM

Detroit Medical Center - Detroit Receiving
Hospital

Detroit Medical Center - Detroit Receiving
Hospital

Northeast Ohio Medical University/AxessPointe
Community Health Centers

Trinity Health Oakland

Trinity Health Oakland

Mercy Health - St. Vincent Medical Center
University of Toledo Medical Center
ProMedica Toledo Hospital

Corewell Health Beaumont Troy Hospital

The Christ Hospital Health Network
Kettering Health Dayton

Children's Hospital of Michigan
OhioHealth Marion General Hospital

CPS

ProMedica Toledo Hospital

St. Elizabeth Healthcare

The Ohio State University College of Pharmacy
Mercy Health St. Charles Hospital
Aultman Alliance Community Hospital
Mercy Health

Mercy Health St. Charles Hospital

Mercy Health St. Vincent Medical Center
Detroit Medical Center - Detroit Receiving
Hospital

Blanchard Valley Health System

The Ohio State University College of Pharmacy

Impact of Timing of Four-Factor Prothrombin Complex Concentrate (4F-PCC)
Administration on Outcomes in Oral Factor Xa Inhibitor-associated Intracranial
Hemorrhage

Addition of Single-Dose Aminoglycosides to Empiric B-Lactam Therapy in Septic Shock
in a Setting with High Antimicrobial Resistance Rates

Pharmacist Managed Automated Insulin Delivery: Impact on % Time In Range

The Impact of MRSA Nasal Swab Cultures versus MRSA Nasal PCRs on Vancomycin
De-escalation

A comparison of clinical outcomes: cefepime 2 grams every 12 hours versus 1 gram
every 6 hours

Intermittent Bolus Versus Continuous Infusion of Propofol for Procedural Sedation in the
Emergency Department

Assessing Lipid Targets: Evaluation of Optimal Lipid Lowering in General Internal
Medicine Patients

Metoprolol vs Diltiazem in Patients with Heart Failure and Atrial Fibrillation with Rapid
Ventricular Response

Evaluation of Antibiotic Use and Glycemic Control in Patients Undergoing an Elective
Total Hip or Knee Arthroplasty

Analysis of donor specific antibody and donor derived cell-free DNA (dd-cfDNA)
prospective monitoring protocols in kidney transplant patients at high risk for rejection
Impact of N-acetylcysteine on Non-acetaminophen Acute Liver Injury

Monitoring Heparin Continuous Infusions and the Time to Achieve Therapeutic Anti-Xa
Levels in the NICU

Barriers to the Utilization of Intravenous Pump Interoperability in the Hospital Setting
Health-System Specialty Pharmacist Interventions Related to Patient Reported Outcome
Measures

Comparison of furosemide and bumetanide on time to transition to oral diuretic use in
patients with acute decompensated heart failure

The impact of vitamin C supplementation for the prevention of post-operative atrial
fibrillation in thoracic surgery patients

Impact of Competency-Based Skills Assessments in an Advanced Pharmacy Practice
Experience (APPE) Readiness Course

Implementation of a Pharmacist Driven Protocol for Lipid Monitoring and Intervention
in Patients Taking Atypical Antipsychotics

Implementation of Pharmacist Led Inpatient Warfarin Management Within a
Community Hospital

Evaluation of Appropriate Utilization of Proton Pump Inhibitors (PPI) for Gastrointestinal
Bleeding (GIB) at a Community Hospital

Impact of Pharmacist Intervention on Multiple Antipsychotics Prescribing in an Inpatient
Psychiatric Facility

Characteristics of adult patients with diabetes admitted to an academic medical center
for hypoglycemia events

Incidence of Acute Kidney Injury with Hydroxocobalamin Administration

Evaluation of Sodium-Glucose Cotransporter 2 Inhibitors in Preventing Hospital
Readmission due to Acute Heart Failure Exacerbations

Project Teamness: Examining Interprofessional Teamwork at a Federally Qualified Health
Center

Schedule by Resident

0048-0000-24-091-L01-P

0048-0000-24-092-1L01-P

0048-0000-24-093-L01-P

0048-0000-24-094-L01-P

0048-0000-24-095-L01-P

0048-0000-24-096-L01-P

0048-0000-24-097-L01-P

0048-0000-24-098-L01-P

0048-0000-24-099-L01-P

0048-0000-24-100-L01-P
0048-0000-24-101-L01-P

0048-0000-24-102-L01-P
0048-0000-24-103-L04-P

0048-0000-24-104-L04-P

0048-0000-24-105-L01-P

0048-0000-24-106-L01-P

0048-0000-24-107-L04-P

0048-0000-24-108-L01-P

0048-0000-24-109-L01-P

0048-0000-24-110-L01-P

0048-0000-24-111-L01-P

0048-0000-24-112-L01-P

0048-0000-24-113-L01-P

0048-0000-24-114-L01-P

0048-0000-24-115-L04-P



Schedule by Resident

The Ohio State University Wexner Medical

McClain Megan MT248 11:30 AM Center Clinical interventions for amiodarone pulmonary toxicity and monitoring 0048-0000-24-116-L01-P
Effects of a Conservative Enoxaparin Bridging Protocol for Subtherapeutic INRs in
McKee Sean MT247  10:30 AM The Christ Hospital Health Network Patients with HeartMate 3 Left Ventricular Assist Device 0048-0000-24-117-L01-P
Short vs Long-Course Antibiotic Therapy in Uncomplicated Gram-Negative Bacteremia
McLoughlin John MT206B 10:30 AM ProMedica Flower Hospital from Non-Urinary Sources 0048-0000-24-118-L01-P
Real-World Analysis of Adjuvant Abemaciclib in High-Risk HR+/HER2- Early-Stage Breast
Mei Cameron MT247 2:30PM OhioHealth Cancer 0048-0000-24-119-L01-P
Mickley Melissa HP162 1:00 PM  OhioHealth Grant Medical Center Early conversion to oral antibiotics in non-severe community acquired pneumonia 0048-0000-24-120-L01-P
Fixed Dose Four-Factor Prothrombin Complex Concentrates for Reversal of Factor Xa
Middleton Grant MT248 8:30 AM  Miami Valley Hospital Inhibitors in Patients with Intracranial Hemorrhage 0048-0000-24-121-L01-P
Set for Success: Improving the Timing of Vancomycin in Patients who Present to the ED
Millin Jordan MT207 8:30 AM Summa Health with Sepsis 0048-0000-24-122-L01-P
Corewell Health William Beaumont University Impact of Intraoperative Blood Glucose Control on Morbidity and Mortality in Cardiac
Mueller Payton HP157 2:00 PM  Hospital Surgery 0048-0000-24-123-L01-P
Guanfacine Versus Clonidine for Discontinuation of Dexmedetomidine and Withdrawal
Murray Danielle HP162 11:00 AM OhioHealth Riverside Methodist Hospital Prevention in Critically Ill Patients 0048-0000-24-124-L01-P
Detroit Medical Center - Detroit Receiving Ceftriaxone Plus Doxycycline or Azithromycin for Inpatient Treatment of
Muscat Jacqueline MT206A 2:30 PM  Hospital Community-Acquired Pneumonia 0048-0000-24-125-L01-P
Corewell Health William Beaumont University ~ Four Factor Prothrombin Complex Concentrate (4FPCC) versus Activated 4FPCC
Nguyen Vivian HP157 2:30 PM  Hospital (a4FPCC) for Acute Direct Xa Inhibitor Bleeding 0048-0000-24-126-L01-P
Evaluating the Validity of L-mMRC (Long-Term Care Modified Medical Research Council)
Nguyen Emily MT207  9:00 AM University of Cincinnati Severity Tool Versus mMRC Tool in Staging COPD in the Skilled Nursing Setting 0048-0000-24-125-L01-P
Nikolic Aleksandar MT206B 3:30 PM  Holzer Health System The Effect of Tirzepatide on Renal Outcomes, an Equivalency Study 0048-0000-24-128-L01-P
Evaluation of antimicrobial stewardship intervention impact on prescribing patterns in
Noskey Klea HP157 1:00 PM  Corewell Health Beaumont Troy Hospital asymptomatic bacteriuria 0048-0000-24-129-L01-P
Impact of Lower Dose Intravenous Iron Replacement on Hospital Readmission and
Novak Sydney MT247  11:00 AM The Christ Hospital Health Network Mortality in Heart Failure Patients with Iron Deficiency 0048-0000-24-130-L01-P
The Ohio State University Wexner Medical
Oakley Angeligue MT248 3:00PM Center Real World Experience with Inclisiran in an Academic Medical Center 0048-0000-24-131-L01-P

Factor-Xa Inhibitor Reversal Decisions in Confirmed Intracranial Hemorrhage with
Elevated Prothrombin Time in the Absence of On-Site Low Molecular Weight Heparin

Oiler Isabelle MT209 1:30PM UC Health West Chester Hospital Anti-Factor-Xa Testing 0048-0000-24-132-L01-P
Clinical Utility of Nasal Methicillin-Resistant Staphylococcus Aureus Polymerase Chain

Orchard Jordan MT210 3:30PM Kettering Health Main Campus Reaction in Patients with Diabetic Foot Infections 0048-0000-24-133-L01-P
Diagnosis codes included on prescriptions transmitted to chain community pharmacies:

Oshitari Daijiro RE122 10:00 AM Meijer/WSU a retrospective analysis 0048-0000-24-134-L04-P
Comparing the Safety and Efficacy of the Utilization of SMOF vs Intralipid in the

Padgett Erica MT247  9:00 AM Children's Hospital of Michigan Neonatal Population 0048-0000-24-135-L01-P

The Ohio State University Wexner Medical

Panton Mikayla MT248 10:30 AM Center Low Molecular Weight Heparin Monitoring in Pregnant Patients 0048-0000-24-136-L01-P

Patel Hinal MT206A 3:00 PM Detroit Medical Center Serum magnesium associated with atrial fibrillation rates in cardiothoracic surgery (CTS) 0048-0000-24-137-L01-P
Discharge Opioid Prescribing Patterns for Opioid-Naive Post-Surgical Patients at a Level

Pawlak Madison  RE212 3:30 PM  Blanchard Valley Health System 1l Community-Based Hospital 0048-0000-24-138-L08-P

Pearce Alyssa MT248 1:30PM  Mount Carmel Health System Cefdinir as Oral Step-Down Therapy in the Treatment of Urinary Tract Infections (UTI) 0048-0000-24-139-L01-P
Weight Loss Outcomes Associated with Semaglutide Treatment for Patients with

Perkins Bailey MT206A 8:30 AM Firelands Regional Medical Center Overweight or Obesity in a Rural Ambulatory Clinic 0048-0000-24-140-L01-P
Incidence of adverse events with the use of GLP-1 agonists for type 2 diabetes mellites

Peters Emily HP158 2:30 PM  University of Toledo Medical Center versus other indications 0048-0000-24-141-L01-P

Phan Jason HP162 9:30 AM  Mercy Health St. Anne Hospital Pharmacist-Led Pain Management Interventions in the Critically IlI 0048-0000-24-141-L01-P
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10:00 AM
9:00 AM

10:30 AM

10:30 AM
11:00 AM
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9:00 AM
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8:30 AM

3:30 PM
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Detroit Medical Center Sinai-Grace Hospital
University Hospitals Parma Medical Center

Kroger Health/University of Cincinnati
MetroHealth Medical Center

Mercy Health St. Rita's Medical Center
St. Elizabeth Healthcare

ProMedica Flower Hospital

Adena Regional Medical Center
Southwest General

Corewell Health Dearborn Hospital
St. Elizabeth Healthcare

University of Toledo Medical Center
MetroHealth Medical Center

The Ohio State University College of Pharmacy
OhioHealth Grant Medical Center

The Jewish Hospital Mercy Health

Ascension St John Hospital
Mercy Health St. Rita's Medical Center

University Hospitals Parma Medical Center
OhioHealth Doctors Hospital
Mercy Health - Fairfield Hospital

University of Cincinnati

ProMedica Toledo Hospital
St. Elizabeth Healthcare

UC Health West Chester Hospital

University of Toledo Medical Center

Corewell Health William Beaumont University
Hospital

Corewell Health William Beaumont University
Hospital

University of Cincinnati

Evaluation of Post-Intubation Sedation Following Rocuronium Versus Succinylcholine in
the Emergency Department

Pharmacist Involvement in Rapid Sequence Intubation: How We Can Help

Impact of Pharmacy Technicians Utilizing Immunization Information Systems (lIS) in a
Large Community Pharmacy Chain on Vaccine Administration Rates

The Impact of Default Low-Dose Ketorolac in the Emergency Department

Comparison of Vancomycin Therapy Utilizing Bayesian-Estimated Area Under the Curve
Dosing Versus Trough-Based Dosing

Efficacy of basal versus prandial insulin transition after diabetic ketoacidosis resolution
Risk Factors for Poor Outcomes in Ventilator-Associated Pneumonia Treated with Single
Coverage for Pseudomonas aeruginosa

Evaluation of Scanning Failures on Compliance of Barcode Medication Administration
(BCMA) within a Rural Health System

Droperidol for the treatment of migraine headaches in the emergency department
Validation of In-Hospital Hypoglycemia Risk Model Across Corewell Health System
Implementation of a buprenorphine induction program in a community health system
Clinical Outcomes of Cefazolin for Non-Surgical Indications Based on Body Weight
Impact of a Pharmacist Run Statin Clinic

Impact of Pharmacist Intervention on Achieving Continuous Glucose Monitor (CGM)
Goal Time in Range (TIR) in the Primary Care Setting

Analgesia-first sedation in acutely agitated trauma patients

Effect of Continuous Glucose Monitoring on Glycemic Control for Patients with Type Two
Diabetes Enrolled in an Employee Wellness Program

Association Between the Use of Long-Acting Insulin and Hypoglycemia in Critically 11l
Patients with Diabetes

Effect of single doses of droperidol or haloperidol on QT prolongation

Increasingly Loose Carbapenem Use: Trends in Carbapenem Usage in Relation to
Beta-Lactam Allergy Documentation

Impact of education on antibiotic selection in penicillin allergic patients

Retrospective non-inferiority study of Aprepitant 32.4mg IV versus Aprepitant 80 mg PO
in the Prevention of Postoperative Nausea and Vomiting in Patients Undergoing
Laparoscopic Sleeve Gastrectomy

Evaluation of Comprehensive Medication Review Quality Performed by Community
Pharmacists

Initiation of Guideline Directed Medication Therapy in De Novo Heart Failure with
Reduced Ejection Fraction Patients Requiring Open Heart Surgery Compared to
Non-Surgical Patients

Evaluation of Cost Savings Associated with Lipid Lowering Therapy Optimization
Program in Post Acute Myocardial Infarction Patients

Incidence of Acute Clinically Significant Hyponatremia in ICH with or without DDAVP for
Patients on Anti-Platelet Therapy

Evaluation of Pharmacist-Led Penicillin Allergy Assessments

Impact of Diabetes on Post-Operative Morbidity and Mortality in Cardiac Surgery
Sepsis bundle compliance before and after implementation of a protocolized sepsis
program

Innovating an End-user Drug Donation Program Following Ohio Repository Law
Expansion

Schedule by Resident

0048-0000-24-142-L08-P
0048-0000-24-144-L01-P

0048-0000-24-146-L06-P
0048-0000-24-147-L01-P

0048-0000-24-148-L01-P
0048-0000-24-149-L01-P

0048-0000-24-150-L01-P

0048-0000-24-151-L04-P
0048-0000-24-152-101-P
0048-0000-24-153-L01-P
0048-0000-24-154-L08-P
0048-0000-24-155-L01-P
0048-0000-24-156-L01-P

0048-0000-24-157-L01-P
0048-0000-24-158-1L01-P

0048-0000-24-159-1L01-P

0048-0000-24-160-L01-P
0048-0000-24-161-L01-P

0048-0000-24-162-L01-P

0048-0000-24-163-L01-P

0048-0000-24-164-L01-P

0048-0000-24-165-L04-P

0048-0000-24-166-L01-P

0048-0000-24-167-L01-P

0048-0000-24-168-L01-P
0048-0000-24-169-L01-P

0048-0000-24-170-L01-P

0048-0000-24-171-L01-P

0048-0000-24-172-L04-P



Wegener
Wilder
Yagodinski
Yosick

Yousif

Laura

Christina

Adam

Victoria

Zaid

MT247

HP158

HP158

HP162

MT209

3:30 PM  OhioHealth

11:30 AM Mercy Health St. Rita's Medical Center
2:00 PM  Mercy Health St. Rita's Medical Center
3:00 PM  OhioHealth Riverside Methodist Hospital

10:00 AM Trinity Health Oakland

Evaluation of the initiation of a pharmacist-led professional continuous glucose
monitoring (CGM) program

Effects of a pharmacist-led deprescribing initiative in a family medicine residency clinic
Evaluation of safety outcomes of four-factor prothrombin complex concentrate +
tranexamic acid versus four-factor prothrombin complex concentrate alone in patients
requiring emergent anticoagulation reversal

Evaluation of sodium-glucose cotransporter-2 inhibitor prescribing upon hospital
discharge

Incidence and Identification of Risk Factors for Multi-Drug Resistant Organisms in
Community Acquired Pneumonia

Schedule by Resident

0048-0000-24-173-L01-P
0048-0000-24-174-L04-P
0048-0000-24-176-L01-P
0048-0000-24-177-L01-P

0048-0000-24-178-L01-P



